
' 

DAft: 

'tO: 

State or Flo,Jt 
• • .·• ' , 

~ .. -·'''' . 
~ , 

' ·' 

JANUARY 21, 1999 

• 
T······-- ru.a.nmw,. ' 

-M-E-M..()..R·A·N-~U-M-

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND R.tPOP.TING (8AY0l 

DIVISION OF Cet«KUNICATIOHS ( I$L£Rl \M{ Iii} 
DIVISIOH OF LEGAL SERVICES (K. PEAAllt())w~f 

g 1 CANCELIJ\TION BY n.<>RI DA PUBLIC SERVICE CCIOflSSION OF' 
INTEREXCJWfGE TELECQCHUNICATIOHS CERTIFICATE FOR VIOLATION 
OF RULE 25-4 .0161, F .A. C., R.tGULATOP.Y ASSESSMENT FEES; 
TEL!COHHUNICATIONS COKP.IINIES 

DOCKET NO. 98164 4-Tl - POLAR COHHUNICATIOHS CORP. D/8/A 
POLMN!T COHHUNICATIONS CORP. 
DOCKET NO. 981653-TI - ANP.ON, INC. D/8/A HO FLORIDA 
DOCKET NO. 981654-TI - AODT£L COKHUNICATIONS, INC. D/8/A 
ADOCOH CCJOCUNICATIONS, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 981655-TI - RTI TELECOM, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 981680-TI - MILITARY COMMUNICATIONS CENTER, 
INC. 
DOCKET NO. JU.~I - CRYSTOL Cet«KUNICATI ONS 
LNTERNATIONAL INC. 

AGIMDA: 02/02/99 - R.tGULAP. AGENDA • PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -
INT&RESTED PERSONS HAY PARTICIPATE 

CJUTICAL DAft8 1 NONE 

rn.a MANI AND LOCA'l'IOih S:\PSC\CHV\WP\981644.11.~ 

C!Q MCXCW!D:ID 

1.1 Docket 1981644-Tl - Polar Coaaaunicatlons Corp. d/b/a 
Polarnet Communications Corp. - This co=pany obtained Cert ificate 
Number 3121 on 10/23/92. The Division o f Administration sent tho 
1997 regulatory 111aaament tee tRAFl notice by certified mail. The 
United Stetea Poatal Service (USPS) returned the receipt which 
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DOCKET NOS. 98164~1, 981653-TI, 981654-TI, 41tt655 ·TI, 981180-
TI, 981980-Tt 
DATE: JANUARY 21, 1999 

showed the RAF notice waa signed to r and deliverej on December 15, 
1997. The Division ot ~ietration notif ied stat! by memorandum 
that this COIIIPanY did not pay ita 1996 and 1997 RAFs, plus 
statutory pena1tiu and interest tor the years 1992, 1994 , 1996, 
and 1997. A8 ot January 13, 1999, the co.pany hat not paid t he 
peat due eaount. 

2.) Doc ket 1981653-TI - Anron, Inc. d/b/ a HQ Flor ida - This 
company obtained Certificate Number 2947 on 03/13/92. The Division 
ot AdminJ.etretion sent the 1997 RAF notice by certified mail. The 
USPS returned the receipt which s howed the RAF notice was eiqned 
for and delivered on December 15, 1997. The Division of 
~inietration notified etett by memorandum that this company did 
not pay ita 1997 RAFt, plus statuto ry penalties end interest for 
the year 1997 . A8 ot January 13, 1999, the company has not paid the 
pest due eaount. 

3 . ) Doc ket 1981654-TI - AddTel Com~~~unicationa, Inc: . d/b/a 
AddCo111 Colllllunicationa, Inc. - This co=Pany obtained Certificate 
Number 2943 on 02/12/92. The Division ot ~inistration sent the 
1997 RAT notice by certified aail. The USPS returr.ed the receipt 
which showed the RAT notice was eiqned tor and delivered on 
Docember 15, 1997. The Division o f Administration notified staff 
by memorandum that thia company did not pay its 1997 RAFe, plus 
statutory penalties and i r.terest tor the years 1992, 1994, 1995, 
and 1997. A8 ot January 13, 1999, the company has not paid the 
past due eaount. 

4. ) Docket 1981655-Tl - RTI Telecom, Inc. - This company 
obta i ned Certificate Number 2959 on 04/23/92. The Division ot 
I'C1ministration sent the 1997 RAF notice by certified au~il. The 
USPS returned the unopened envelope stamped •return to sender~ and 
•unclaimed . • Tbe envelope aha indicates the USPS attempted 
deliver y on 12/13/97 and 12/18/97. The Division ot Adlllinistratior. 
noti fied s taff by memorandum that this c:o=Pany did not pay ita 1997 
RAFs, plus statutory penalties and interest t or the years 1992, 
1994, and 1997. Aa ot January 13, 1999, the company has not paid 
the peat due eaount. 

5 . ) Docket 1981680-ri - Military Communications Center, I nc. 
- Thia company obtained Certificate Number 3508 on 01/12/94. The 
Divhion of Acbn1n1atration sent the 1997 RAT notice by certified 
mail. The OSPS returned the receipt which showed tbe AAF notice 
wee eiqned tor and delivered on December 15, 1991. The Division of 
Administration notified atatt by aeiDOrandua that this CO=Pany did 
not pay ita 1996 and 1997 AAFa, plua atatutor y penalties and 
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DOCKET NOS. 9816~1, 981653-TI, 981654-TI,~1655-TI, 98~680-
TI, 981880-TI 
DATE: J~Y 21, 1999 

interest for the years 1996 and 1997. Aa of January 13, 1999, the 
COIIIPany has not paid the past due &lliOunt. 

6.1 Docket 1981880-TI- Crystol Communications International 
Inc. - This co~y obtained Certi ficate Number 4791 on 04/02/97. 
The Division of Administration sent the 1997 RAF notice by 
certified 11111il. The USPS returned the receipt which showed the RAF 
notice waa eiqned for and delivered on December 15, 1997. Tho 
Division of Ad&inistration notified staff by memorandum that ~his 
company did not pay ita 1997 RAEe, plus statutory penalties and 
intoreet tor the year 1997. A8 o f January 13, 1999, the company 
has not paid the past due ..aunt. 

Steff believes the following recommandationa are eppropriat~. 

QIIQUI8IQH OF IIIQII 

IIIUI 1; Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel the 
interexchanqe teleco=sunir~tiona certificates issued to each 
company listed on page 6 for apparent violation o f Rule 25-4.0161, 
Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Aasoeament roea1 
Telecommunications Companies? 

gmll'lfMVCII; Yea. The Commieeion should impose a $500 tino or 
cancel each company's certificate as listed on paqe 6 if the fine 
and the regulatory assessment fees, including statutory penalties 
and interest, are not received by the Coi!T!' ;don within f1 ve 
business daya after the conclusion ot the 21 day protest period. 
Tho tine should be paid to the rlorida Public Service Commission 
and forwarded to the Offi ce of the Coaptroller f or deposit in th~ 
State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), rlorida 
Statutes. If the Comntasion'a Order is not protested and the fine 
and regulatory aaaea .. ent toea , including statutory penalties and 
interest, are not received, the interexchanqe teleco-unications 
certificate numbers listed on paqe 6 should be c anceled with an 
effective date of December 31, 1998. (Isler) 

I%Alf NfA'.YIII• Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Adllliniatrativo Code, 
requires the pa~t of regulatory aeaea ... nt tees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for teleooaaunications companies, and provides 
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tor paaltJJMI 4 ~ u outlined in sectlOD 3~•113, Florida 
Statutea, fbr aiiy ·~~--t:- uounta. .;, 

<h 

AccorcUII;tlf~ 8~ recoaiei'Jd8 that the Cc•iaaiOD :·. aaaeaa a 
$500 fine fei·-failure f:o CCIIp·lY with the e<wwtaaion rulee or cancel 
the ~1• ·re~tive certificate n'UIIbera if the fiu and the 
reCJUlatory ..... -..t .,t ... , , along with atatutory pen•ltiea and 

' intereal:, an aot_ Mid within five buaiuaa daye atte~ the 
';, c:oDClllllioD "'i:ll!t:' tnt .. t period. The tine~ be peid 

.,,. to tbe n.oricta -.r.tce eo-iaaion and forwarded to the 
Office of tile . l'iej. for deposit in. th• . State General ReftDue ., FuDd, ~~-.. to __ ._. .. Jt(.285(1), Florida Statutea. - If the 
Co.al•aion' • ·~ 1.1 * protested and the fine and reoulatory 
aaaea.-.ot ,.._, lllieliid,. atatutory penaltiea and interest, are 
not received, the ~.it1cate nu.bera listed . on page 6 should be 
canceled witb an effectin date ot Decaber 31, 1998. 
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DOCKET NOS. 98164~1, 9816!3-TI, 981654-Tl , 41k16S5-T', 981680-
TI, 981880-TI 
OAT£: JANUARY 21, 1999 

IB§UI 2: Shou11 these dockets be closed? 

RE''MMINDATIQH: Yes, it no person whose substantial inr e reats are 
affect ed tiles a protest within 21 days of the i ssuance date of the 
Order, the Order will become f inal. Upon payment of the tinea anct 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate, these dockets should be 
closed. A protest in one docket should not prevent the action in 
a separate docket troa beco:Ung final. (K. Pe~a) 

STAfF vu,xsii: Whether staff's recollllllendation on Issue 1 is 
approved or denied, the result will be a proposed aoency action 
order . If no timely protest t o t .he proposed agency action h tiled 
within 21 days ot the date of issuance of the Order, these dockets 
should be closed upon paYJIIent o f the tinea and fees, or upon 
cancellation of the certificates. A protest in one docket should 
not prevent the action in a separate docket f rom bocomi n9 final . 
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DOCKET NOS . 98164 .. 1, 981653-TI, 981654-TI, . !1655-TI, 981680-
Tl, 981880-TI 
OAT£ : J~Y 21, 1999 

QOC15U NO . pagy!PP CIM) CQTI HO· w.a r and 

'816.4 4-TI Polu c_...uca U..M Corp. d/b/a 
Pol arnat c-unicaUoru Corp . 3121 1996 1992 

1tt1 1994 
1996 
1997 

9816$1-Tl ~OQ. I nc. d/b/a 10 r lor!da 2t41 1tt7 1997 

981654-Tl Adcftel co-wucat1oM, Inc • d/ b/a 
.l\dcleca c-unicat.ioiUI, Inc. ZUl 1U7 Ut2 

lUC 
•us 
1997 

981655-TI R'l' I t ele coa, Inc . 2959 19t7 U92 
au 
1997 

981610-Tl Military ~Clltion.a Canter, Joe. 3508 Ut6 1t96 
1997 1997 

981880-TI Cry• tol C,._untc.aUon.a l ntc.rn.at.i onal Inc:. C7U an un 
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